
~m<PR/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
3ffifteyf<tl.fl11/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

fcrn»T~ .3faftaf~NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 
f.11:nur~ 3f:IXeruT~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

f.imuT ~ ~~ ~-~~~IQ/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 
ffi'6q1dg'{~/THIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 221 ~./Ph. No.0471 - 25$5669/2565726). 

f-~ ~ R3J!I3TINOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

MM#10 

~I Dt. 11.09.2024 

~ ~ ~ <'P't JiR ~ ~~Rlfulct <mtif ~ faQ f-~ ~ 3il1~1~1 TfG ~ R~GIQ 3fl1ffikf <'P't \lfRfi ~1 On behalf of the President of India, 
online item rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following work. 

w. ~. 
Sl. 
No. 
1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5 . 

/Description 

I Period for 
downloading: ~ 11.09.2024, 16.00 
~lhrs. ~Ito ~ 17.09.2024, 23.00 
~/hrs. 

/Details 

(1) 

cfr3fmft c); ~ ~ em ~alUT 3ftt ~ w ro ~ ~ dl wm ~ ' 
Maintenance of .electrical installations and improving the Hlumination in main AC plant at VRC. 

;.alq~\lft 03147/2024-25 ~ 11.09.2024 
VSSC/CMGIE03/47/2024-25 Dated 11 .09.2024 

~3. 77 ~/Lakhs 

3 (('fief I Three)~ I months 

~.540.00 

I Bid clarifiCations: 
~ 12.09.2024, 9.00 ~lhrs. 
~Ito ~ 18.09.2024,12.00 
~/hrs. 

I Receipt of I Op...~ing 
tenders: ~ 20.09.2024 of tenders: ~ 24:09.2024 
em 23.00 ~/hrs. em 15.00 ~lhrs. 



2. ~ ~ 1.fTlT ~ ~'Q ~ l'il1d'$ I Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering:
~q;) Pl;~R!~'d ~cffl'~CPBTmm I The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:-

w-. ~. 
Sl. No. 

wa. 

tti•Hi\$ I Eligibility Criteria 

. ~ qft 3fffn1 ~ 

q;) ~ ~ ~ mcf Cflllf~ ~ ~ 
13fffift9dlj'81x m cffl' ~olt51GI1Cf) ~ ~ ~ 
RPm \;fRT ~I 
Should have satisfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned "below during the last Seven 
years ending previous day of last date of 
submission of bids. 
i. tiR ~ Cfmf. ~ ~ qft "ffilm ~ 
"ffiTRf ~ 40% ~ "Cf)'li "1" miThree similar works 
ea~h costing not less than 40% of the estimated 
co!it (tiT/or) 
ii. m-~ Cfmf. ~ ~ cttt "ffilm ~ 
"ffilm ~ 60%~ cp11 "1" miTwo similar works each 
costing not less than 60% of the estimated cost 
(tiT/or) 
iii. 1ZCP ~ cpp:f, ~ "ffilm ~ "ffiTRf ~ 
80% ~ Q»l "1" m10ne similar work costing not 
less than80% of the estimated cost. 

~I 
Documentary proof for the 

eligibility 
~CR~fcWqy~/Tobe 

scanned & uploaded) 

Work orders and completion 
certificates issued by the authority 
concerned to establish work 
experience. 

ii) ~ ~ "[RT \5fRt q;r:jf qft ~ 
Ul'iiUI451 ~ m~ e1'5lQ'8 UJ:IIUiq;f (Wo 
tR3fl1fcl>'T ~ ~ ~11iii~Q I 
Completion certificates for works 
issued by Private parties shall be 
supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 
Source) certificates. 

I i. mcpp:f~~~'l.fCR~fa~<J~Cf5xUII 
Note: 

Gfitb. 

ii. 

Similar works shall mean electrification of building. 

~ ·"CPT~. ~ · 7% mURUT ~ . 
~ tR CRfm1' "ffilm «R CfCP m- "GfRT ~. ~ 1TUAT cpp:f ~ ~ cttt ~ ~ 
~ ~ U'tQ<ftCf5xUI ctft 3ffcn:r ~ CfCP ctft ~I 
The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by 
enhancing the actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated 
from the date of completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. \J4"-'Pm l!I~<JCR1 ~ ~ ~ ~ Cf)lllfRM cpp:f trerffi/li("qjcp1 ~ ~ ~ ~ m-rrr, 
Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility I 
evaluation. 

ffill/ Applicable only ~ CftrT ~ ~ ctft 
for Maintenance contract works - ~ CftrT IDa I Copies of PF and ESI 
~ ~ 4\3ftct5xUI ~ ~ 1 Should have PF registration certificates. 
and ESI registration. 

-



~/c. 'ffill: 
Applicable for electrical works only: 
~cllQ5ctf ~ ~ ~ m ~ ~ ~ 
'[R1 ~ ~ qrf 0'?.11 ~ (c:-<J\Gict<A 25 kW) ~ 
~£~~ ~fa~IQ5R <:11~il'41 ~~I 
The bidder shall possess valid electrical 
contractor's license of appropriate class and 
category (Minimum 25 kW) issued by Central 
or State Electricity Authority. 

3. ~ ~ ~ 4i3ftcpct · o?.IT f.lfcRJ ~ ~ em ~ q;x ~ ~«"11~\ll 
www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO m www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO ~cil~l~e ~ '51\31efl'S fcl;?:rr \5IT mPcrr 
~I fcrWcn cji3ftQ5xUI Cf>'t~ \344ffi4cil~I~C:~~~~I f-TTc&~~frrf<ro~~lRm 
~~ Rrf!l~-s em~~~ 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO or 
www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing 
fee. The procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender 
processing fee is payable to M/s ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

) . 
4. ~ ~~·~~\ffi em -sl\31~i)-s ct>B ~ ~ f.lta~l(f)lx em G1Rft "fflTR -q '4T:i ~ m ~~ Plf<l~l(f)lx 

&R1 ~ ~ ~ ~'&11~91 mqm<l fcf'4111 &R1 ~t'41fClct ~~I~ "41tiT llm fcP" '4 J11qS<Qi$dl 
em~~~~ m ~~em~ fcl;'qr 'GfTltTIT 1 
Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the 
bidding. The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification 
subsequently by Department. If found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

5. a) f.'tfcNT3{f ~ m~ \34gCR1 ~ 1 ~ faf.ll?;~ ~ ~ ~ ~ "GffiT 'XW<r. 1WT ~ ~ 1 mqftr "GffiT 
~ !'ffi9T ~. cfh~~Q~~. ~. f?t'6q1ct$l"J- 695 022 ~;w:r"tR~ 31'j~Rm tcP&Rl"Gfrtt 
~ ~ (m) ~ 31~(1 ~ &R1 'GTRT ~ TTTW ~ ~ ~ "GffiT ~~I~ "GffiT ~. 
~ mt<f ~ Cf>'t 3ffcm fc1f?:J ~ 18o ~ '(1Cf) ~ mrtt1 ~ ~. ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ m 
~'*em ~ ~ ~ 1Cf5d1Cf5x01 fcpm 'GfTQTIT 3{R ~ f.lfcl~l(f)lif ~ fffit ~ qft ~ 
fcf'4111 &R1 ~I ~cl~~(f) ~ ~ qft ~I 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 
above, in the form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any 
Scheduled Bank issued in favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 
(or) in the form of Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be 
valid for 180 days from the due date of receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DO is 
furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on opening of tenders and refund of EMD for 
unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque I electronically by the Department. 

b)~ 'ffiTffi, ~~we ctn G1QT (f){~qlcl Ql4Q'8QA€ ~em Ql4Q'8Ql1{ ~ Jfl£./R ~' 
\RJWJ ~ qijft(f){UI tll110145f m ftrffi ~ ~ (it~ I ~ 'QCi' m ~ 'ci11i 
{W<fi~fCP<R 'ci11i I~ 'ffi] ~ 3frQTrr ~~I ~~?f>qc 'QCi' ~ f.:l~~IJ<:'IQ m 
Ql1Q'8Ql1{~IDXT~Cf5Tf ~~'[Rl'GTRT qi3ftQ5xUI ~11101434 ~q;x;rr~1 ~I 
tll11 01434 f.1fcm Cf>'t flzrn ~I~~~~ 'ctCP ~ij ~~I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate Issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) I Khadi Village & Industries Board 
(KVIB) I Coir Board I National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of 
Handicrafts and handlooms or any other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The 
memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due date I extended due date of the tender. 



Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division- Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 
above. 

7. a) ~CPT~ m~. ~ ~ <tft f.1lffi fMiT ->fR ~em m ~ ~. \3\l ~ijR. f.mfur ~ 
3f:!Xarur ~'lWT -~. cftQ*IQ*!;ill, ~ ~ ¢1qfeq it'. ~ OcP m ~. ~ 1 m ~ em q'fu«;r 
~. ~ ~ \ifRT ~I ~ f.1~ ~ <tft f-1lffi ~~~em m \3""ffi) ~ ~U ~ 
mta ;fflT <tft ~~eft~ em~ m-x ~ 3H<ft<rct ftl:>m \;ITQ11T 1 
Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by. hand I speed post to the 
Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

b)~ "ffi1Tct'~ #we CPT WCIT CfH~cm1 QJ:lQ*IQJ"f{ ~ q;l QJ"fQ*IQtt{ \3"WT JfTUR ~I 
~ ~ qGftq;{UI IJJ"fiOIQ::l ZIT q\lftq;{UIIJJ"fiDIQ::l \3>tR mT S(Gfi} ll *Jfilcti1*1R 3111JJ"flf1llct ~ 'IJfct 
~ q;x;ft ~I 134gCffi ~/IJJ"fiDIQ::l <tft ~ 'Qfa \3\l ~'UR. f.mfur ~ 3f:!XafUT ~'l.ITlT-~, 
cftQ*IQ*!Jl, ~. ffix;ct1ct~{J"f ~ Q;lqklq it'~~ qft f.1lffi ~em a~~~ m ~ ~ 
~ q;x;ft mrft I~~~ Cf>'t f-1lffi ft1f4 em a~~~ m ~ ~ m ~ mtG ;fflt'~ 
~eft mW(mx ~~~em 31«ft<pct fcm:rr ~ 1 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard 
copy of MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 
or registration certificate as indicated in para 5(b) above. The hard copy of above 
memorandum I certificate shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

8. ~ ~ ~ 3fFcm ~ q;) ~ ~U ~ ~ Q;{~CIIcl Pifcl~l¢1{f <tft ct¢:oflct>1 "QCt Cllf1llfutt¢ 
~ M ~~ ctq;:ofl~ ~ ct1f1!1futlq; ~ M "GfR ~ 3frTr f<ffira ~arr 'lic-qiq;1 ~ ~~ 
ct ct>..ft cp') ~ CllfOifutl q; ~ ~ Ji(<q i Cf> 1 ~ ~. Pifct~l Cf> I { ~ ~ ~ 1l"Q ~'&11 a~"'j CPT f<ffira FLr 
~ f.litarur ~ \;ITQ11T 1 ~ 1:Jl!JT 11m~ q;)"{ ~ ~ J"f11d\? em ~ ;fflT W«tt eft CfQ ~ "iRUT ~ 
31«ft¢1{ (f){ <ft ~ Jffi" ~~em 3frTr <tft ~ ~ ~ ;fflT ftl:>m ~ 1 ~ ~. ~ 
fM4 ~ PlRl~l¢1:ff em~~ <ft ~em 3fWT ~. W<rn ~ PlRl~l¢1:ff <tft M ~"Gil 
f.litarur ~ ct¢41~ lic-qi¢1 ~ ~ -qTrq ~ ~ Jffi" ~ ~r-<ffif ~ ~ 3fT1T <tft ~ 
<tft~l 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished 
valid EMD only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed 
scrutiny I evaluation will be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the 
documents furnished by the tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not 
fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered 
for further processing. The price bid of only those tenderers who have been qualified during the 
scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened separately on a specified date (with due 
intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. ~ ~ Rl ~Itt> I { "Cf>'t ~ X'1f.tr em PI t:Q I G 1 1lRtt it' 4 ~ Cl fdct fcl:>m \;ITQ11T I 'CPTlf ~ iR ~. ~ 
warr 'GfJ1T it' q ~ ct fdct ~ \;ITQ11T 1 ~ m ~ 'lfffiR ~ we ~ l1Tliffi it'. «ft;pffi tf:;j' 1 <P"Tlf ~ 
<tft mft<r ~ ~ ~. ~ ~ ~ 1T{ ~ "ffi1T(1' <tft 2% ~ ~ -3fWT Pit:Q 1~111Rtt mwr Cf>'t 
~~I 
Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On 
completion of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption 
for payment of Earnest money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost 
put to tender to be submitted immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order. 



10. ~ Pffcl~ICf51( Pf~~IQ ~ wR ~ ~. Wl ~a~ICf), ;8lQJ:t\Jft I 'tlijR, ~Qtf;g} I \J1:J UUR, 
~Qtf\41-~fcl~IQI~JlPI<H-~ I ~GfTPf<H-~ I ~Gf)Pf?OH-~ I ~G!"rf.~tH-~ q;'t -qcf ~it; 
m~. ~CPT f.iit&fUT ctR-1 cffim;r WaiT ~it; ~. oafcl~ICf)l·lf I ~affl>l if> aqf<R1q; ~ q;), 
WaiT CJm"UIT ~. ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ mrt11 crm. warr o:Jqlill~ m- J.FFl'R. ~-~ 
m: ~ mttarr Cfft ~~ ~it~~ crtrT ~ ~ mm:ft ~ ~ ~ q;) 3\lct~qCf) 
3\'jsofl ~1 afR lim UJl<f ~it; ~ ~ <ft "GITtP"fi I 
Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior 
permission of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Dy.Head, CMD-contractsiEngineer-SG I 
Engineer-SF I Engineer-SE I Engineer-SO. As per the present security advice, the 
contractor's I supervisor's personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside 
the campus due to security reason. However, this will be reviewed periodically as per the 
security protocol. Vehicle with material for loading and unloading to site will be 
permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. ~it;~ Cfft Jflx ~ ~ ~ Cf>'{~CII~I ~ ~ m ~ 3Ri ~ mT ~ 
cPR ~ GITm ~ ~ afR <PW cPRUT ~ ~ fcmfi m IDl<f ~'lfi Mm3il q;l ~ ~ CPT ~ 
~~~ ~ ~~1Qw~~<m~~~mm~~~ P!Rl~l<t>l'{ ~~we 
<ft ~ ~. 3i «fl Cf) I'{ "Cf)X <ft ~I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest 
or any ott~r tender and reserves the authority to reject ariy or all the tenders received without 
assigning 

1 
any reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any 

condition including that of conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily 
rejected. 

12. 'l.fR(f it;~ qft ~ ~ ~ ~ Cf)'{~Clle11 ~ Cffl"lf ~"GIRt~~~ q;n:f ~it 
q~aJ'i 1 m cm<:f Q5t ~it Ci»fi CPT '1-ft ~ ~ ~ crtrT P!Rl~l<t>l'{ ~ ~ij it <PW 'lfi ~ ~ 
~I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the 
scope I or reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have 
any claim what so ever on this account. 

13.~il;~Cfft~~~~Cf>'{rta1cll~~<m~~~m~fcmfi~ 
q;) «ftCf>l '{ ~CPT ~ ~ ~ CfZIT f?rfcl ~lit> H q;) ~ 1'f\Z ~ '!R ~ Cffl"lf ~ irlt I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the 
whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate 
quoted. 

14. ~it; ~ij it ~arm ~ar ~ ~ ~ 'lfi qar-~ ~ ~ ~ ~ afR 3i$cm ~ qar. 
~cPRCfft ct>)~l~l Cfft~~~~Cfftll{~ Ji&lCf>t'{ q;x<ft~l 
Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders 
submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

1s. ~ ~ Cf>'{~Cllcll ~ mcrn &m ~-~ m: 'GI'Rt Cfft \311rtarc:fl ;ftft1QT it;~ m:mcff 
q;)m~~CPT~~~I 
The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in 
accordance with the policies of the Government from time to time. 



The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre 
of the Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near 
relative is working. He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him 
in any capacity or are subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any 
Gazetted Officer in the Department of Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor 
would render him liable for rejection of tender or cancellation of contract. 

11. ~. ~ w 1 ~ ~ Ptfila1 vrtta qft ~ firRf ~ q;;r.~.qn:r 120 ~ nq; m;q 
QFfi 1 ~ ~ Plf()aiCf)l~ m;q ~ ~ ~ JftRT ~ ~ "ffirr ~ "Q1 ~ Cfft '!U"ffi '{fCt 
~u;IT 1t "WG Q~q<f'1 ctr«JT ~ \ill ftf1.JT11, ti~Cf)~~ em t<ftCf)l~ ~ ~ m ti~Cf)H ffr-TI ~ 
~ "Q1 \)qTq tR ~ tr~ ~ ftr;rr ~ \iTliT m ~so % ~ uRtl{ld) q;y ~ 
~ q;y ~ ~ ~ 1 ~; Plf()aiCf)H em <fmf <1ft q'1f.ff()al1l1.lllT -AA ct) ~~eft 
umrftl 
The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt 
of the tender specifie'd in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the 
validity period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender 
which are not acceptable to the Department, the Government shall without prejudice to 
any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money 
Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not be allowed to participate in the 
re-tenderipg process of the work. 

I" 

1a. f~faqPR~WAtR. m Pt~~lct>lff$m~~CfRRfcmn~' 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. Pt~~lct>l'{ 00~~~-q~~(f)"X. ~. Jlll~lli, miT(f)"X, Wi\3"Q"CfR" ~~~~~ 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service 
Tax, labour ~ess etc. 

20. dct>~4>9 ~$ m~ :H!JlQt~tl q- Qt~JlQt~tl l'll4JOJ4li<r>'hrf~m~Cf>'t\31Fft~1 
Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid. 

~ 
:;q ~ I <tfiQCR~-"'fifi)C\IQ 

Deputy Head I CMD-Contracts 



' 
qg>41<6}-a lftll Futlp -mft ~ ~T'U B~ fSrffilq Gt(] Ia"')' ~ m ~!If~ Fffi 'if)'l yrm, ~ ~ m 'tR B@GICf>J~)'q;) .)lt9'}cpa ~~I 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALl,. BE §UBMITTED ALONG WITH 
TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID, FAILINQ WHICH THE TENDERER$ ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. . ; . 
1. crcf> -3iR ~ ~ m ti mmm ~ ~ \ffitt ~ ~ a;m ~ 1 

Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~trcr~m~~~~\ffitt~"Tfq~IOILiiUIQ~I 
Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. "Cf(;ffif~~ ~m~<1tfT~ q~qror cmqmfmcpr ~'«ir~Gft w:nur 1 

Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as 
per the eligibility criteria . 

4. f.Wft T:ITftm ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ QtiiOIQ~ el~Qtl ~ m- Cf>lC1 lTtn" ~ l:rti f014~l· ~ ~ ~ 
~ 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted 
at Source) certificates. 

5. ~~ ~ 3¢,~1\{l. ~ e~r~~tt Cf)'t ~ 1 
Copy of valid :klectrical contractor's license. 

6. ~ Cf?.IT ~~ 4Gftcf5'<Uf ~ Cf)'t ~ (ffi1l ~I 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable). 

1. ~Cf)'t~mcrr~~-1 if> ~~$r~$ fffi:! i3fffiR9a ~~~~ 
c!RR~~ll~"CP't~ ura~~dl ~~SQ"~~m(f)'t~ ~~. {53)1 
A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. ~~~if>~iPAN/TANdetails. 

9. CiftfRT \ifl:rT ~I Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. ~·mmnt>qf.t"CP't X"cR'@ 1 Company Profile with details. 

11. GftQtte1 4\Jftct>~Of\OitifOJq~ /GST registration certificate. 

12. ~ ~ ~ ~ m "d) I ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

¥i(iC'Ctqpfo:rlc /IMPORTANT NOTE:-

~ <PT "J:@' ~ ~, ~~ QtiQt~Qti{ \Oitirorq~ . ~ ~ "$t ~ ft1ftr ~~em m ~ ~. \jq 

~w;t. f.mfur ~ ~afOT ~'lWT- ~. fcrn>r1 mxr~ ~ar Ws<. ~. ~ tft.Jfi .. fa~<Fiaqxq -
695022, ~ if> cpJqfclq ll ~m ~~tiT m tffic ~ ~ ~ I~~~ Cf)'t ~ 
~ JfR ~ em tiT ~ ~ ~~ ~ em mt ~ mt<f 1tf cp't \iiTCft ~. "d) ~ em ~ <fix tR 
3f'Rft<pd ~ ~ I Original document of EMD I valid MSME certificate shall be submitted 
preferably BY HAND or sent through SPEED POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, 
Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, 
ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram- 695022, Kerala on or before due date and time of opening of 
tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD is not received on or before due date and time of opening 
of tender, the tender offer will be summarily rejected. 


